asset, this is typically the gross carrying amount, net of any amounts offset and any impairment losses.
The Association has credit policies to address credit risk on accounts receivable, which may include the
analysis of the financial position of the debtor and review of credit limits.  The Association also may review
credit history before establishing credit and reviews credit performance.  An allowance for doubtful
accounts or other impairment provisions are established based upon factors surrounding credit risk,
historical trends and other information. No allowance for doubtful accounts has been recorded.

 THE UNIVERSITY OF WINNIPEG STUDENTS’ ASSOCIATION INC. Page 5

 NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025

10. Restated comparative information:

The Association determined that the costs related to the new greenspace project should have been
capitalized rather than expensed during the year ended March 31, 2024.  A prior period adjustment has
been made to capitalize the amounts as a leasehold improvement.  The following accounts as at and for
the year ended March 31, 2024 have been adjusted as follows:

As previously
reported Restated
March 31, March 31,

2024 Adjustment 2024

Capital assets $ 247,052   $ 98,695   $ 345,747
General fund 651,752   98,695   750,447

Office supplies 445,900   (98,695)   347,205
Difference between revenues and expenses 145,772   98,695   244,467

Statement of cash flows -
   Difference between revenue and expenses 145,772   98,695   244,467
   Purchase of capital assets (5,189)   (98,695)   (103,884)

Schedule 1

2025 2024
(restated)

Revenues:
Student fees $ 31,545   $ 32,418
Parent fees - parents 388,459   391,026
Parent fees - government 539,399   554,819
Province of Manitoba - operating grant 1,263,214   1,141,448
Grants 253,160   384,453
Other revenue 80,539   12,032

2,556,316   2,516,196
Expenses:

Amortization 1,801   1,650
Audit 2,500   2,500
Bad debt -   4,432
Bank charges 7,106   4,967
Copying/printing 3,155   4,651
Food and food supplies 54,443   50,122